
CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

MinervIr Ira 
MAR 2 5 1981

HARRY G. BEHRENS 
MANAGER 

ROBERT W. JOHNSTON 
ASSISTANT MANAGER 

DIVISION OF WATER AND SEWERS 
927 - 10TH ST.	 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 

SUITE N201
	 TELEPHONE (916)449-5271 

Contractor Amount 

Murphy Construction $41,999.00 
Mike Maletic Construction 45,738.00 
Wunschel & Small, 	 Inc. 48,300.00 
Dig-it Engineering & Const. 48,397.00 
R.	 C.	 Collet 52,165.00 
Stow Construction 52,396.00 
Tatum & Sons 52,628.00 
A & E Pipelines 52,685.00 
Granite Construction 52,690.00 
Arnold Zwankhuze 54,530.00 
T & S Construction 56,019.00 
Lubenko Construction 57,000.00 
Garrison Construction 58,450.00 
C.	 V.	 O'Neill 61,318.00 
çioli & Sons, Construction 62,800.00 
al Sierra Construction 63,675.00 

Warren Construction 63,689.00 
Rice Contracting 65,241.00 
Mexica Construction 69,791.00 
M. L. Garten 74,500.00

.APPF.CYW7D 
BY THE. c !TY coursx.11: 

(JAR 31 1Y81 

0FICE	 THr-:.

CITY CLERK 

March 20, 1981 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Members in Session: 

SUBJECT: Acceptance of Lowest Resonsive Bid for Water Main 
Installation-Commerce Circle Tie/Amendment to Budget 

SUMMARY 

The subject project, as part of the City's Capital Improvement Program, 
has been advertised for bids. Bids have been received and the following 
are the results of that bidding:

The Engineer's estimate was $50,000.00 

BACKGROUND 

The North Sacramento area's water system has been substandard since the 
City has taken over operation and maintenance. In order to provide better 



d4- 
Walter J. Sli 
City Manager 

City Council 	 -2- 	 March 20, 1981 

water pressures for fire protection this large diameter distribution 
main is needed. 

FINANCIAL DATA 

This project was budgeted in the 1977/78 fiscal year budget for the 
Division of Water & Sewers for $35,000.00 of which $32,641.70 remains. 
Therefore, an amendment to this budget will be necessary to cover the 
amount of the lowest responsive bid ($41,999.00). $9,400.00 will be 
transferred from Water Fund (4-13) to Water Distribution Capital 
Improvement, 4-13-3030-1572-4820. See attached Resolution. 

RECOMMENDATION  

It is recommended that the low bid of Murphy Construction Co. ($41,999.00) 
be accepted and that a resolution be passed amending the budget. 

Respectfully submitted, 

e2: 4"LA-7 	 
Harry G. Behrens 
Manager 

40.. 	 Ak 	  
R. H. Parker 
City Engineer 

Recommendation approved: 

March 31, 1981 
District #1 



RESOLUTION NO. Jr/ - 39 
Adopted by The Sacramento City Council on date of 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CITY BUDGET 
FOR FY 1977-78 FOR THE WATER MAIN 
INSTALLATION-COMMERCE CIRCLE TIE 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO: 

1. To allow for the additional costs above those 
originally budgeted, 

2. The City Budget for Fiscal Year 1978-79 is hereby 
amended by transferring $9,400.00 from the Water 
Fund Budget, 4-13, to Water Distribution Capital 
Improvements Budget, 4-13-3030-1572-4820, for the 
purpose stated in Paragraph 1 above. 

MAYOR 

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

MAR 3 1 1981 

OFFICE OF THE
CITY CLERK 

APPROVED

BY THE CITY COUNCIL



CITY OF SACRAMENTO

• •	 •

LORRAINE MAGANA 
CITY CLERK OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 

915 I STREET	 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 
CITY HALL ROOM 203	 TELEPHONE (9119 4.9-542e 

April 1, 1981 

Murphy Construction Co. 
P.O. Box 7058 
Sacramento, CA 

Gentlemen: 

On March 31, 1981, the City Council accepted your bid in the 
amount of $41,999.00, for Water Main Installation - Commerce 
Circle Tie. 

The City Engineer will contact you concerning the necessary 
contract and bond. 

Sincerely, 

-ao'"A'47114411" 
Anne J. Mason 
Deputy City Clerk 

AJM:sj 
cc: City Engineer


